(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2020 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing of our upcoming
Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
(2) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included Non-GAAP financial measures, including Non-GAAP net earnings, Non-
GAAP EPS, EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items and their related tax impact
that would otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use Non-GAAP financial measures to determine
performance-based compensation and management believes that this information may be useful to investors.

7

Bel Fuse Inc.
Supplementary Information(1)

Reconciliation of GAAP Measures to Non-GAAP Measures(2)
(in thousands (except per share amounts), unaudited)

The following tables detail the impact that certain unusual or special items had on the Company's net earnings per common Class A and Class B basic and
diluted shares ("EPS") and the line items in which these items were included in the condensed consolidated statements of operations.

  Three Months Ended June 30, 2020   Three Months Ended June 30, 2019

Reconciling Items

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for

income
taxes

Net (loss)
earnings

Class
A

EPS(3)

Class
B

EPS(3)

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for

(benefit
from)

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class
A

EPS(3)

Class
B

EPS(3)

GAAP measures  $ 5,996  $ 423  $ 5,573  $ 0.43  $ 0.46  $ 3,388  $ 421  $ 2,967  $ 0.23  $ 0.24
Items included in SG&A
expenses:

ERP system implementation
consulting costs   -   -   -   -   -   391   74   317   0.02   0.03
Gain on sale of property   -   -   -   -   -   (4,257)   (979)   (3,278)   (0.26)   (0.27)
Restructuring charges   44   12   32   0.00   0.00   424   23   401   0.03   0.03
Non-GAAP measures  $ 6,040  $ 435  $ 5,605   0.43   0.46  $ (54)  $ (461)  $ 407   0.03   0.03

  Six Months Ended June 30, 2020   Six Months Ended June 30, 2019

Reconciling Items

Earnings
before
taxes

Benefit
from

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class
A

EPS(3)

Class
B

EPS(3)

Earnings
before
taxes

Provision
for

(benefit
from)

income
taxes

Net
earnings

Class
A

EPS(3)

Class
B

EPS(3)

GAAP measures  $ 1,420  $ (349)  $ 1,769  $ 0.13  $ 0.15  $ 4,558  $ 460  $ 4,098  $ 0.31  $ 0.34
Items included in SG&A
expenses:
Acquisition-related costs   186   43   143   0.01   0.01   -   -   -   -   -
ERP system implementation
consulting costs   -   -   -   -   -   1,375   259   1,116   0.09   0.09
Gain on sale of property   -   -   -   -   -   (4,257)   (979)   (3,278)   (0.26)   (0.27)
Restructuring charges   172   40   132   0.01   0.01   1,370   241   1,129   0.09   0.09
Non-GAAP measures  $ 1,778  $ (266)  $ 2,044  $ 0.15  $ 0.17  $ 3,046  $ (19)  $ 3,065  $ 0.23  $ 0.25

(1) The supplementary information included in this press release for 2020 is preliminary and subject to change prior to the filing of our upcoming Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
(2) In this press release and supplemental information, we have included Non-GAAP financial measures, including Non-GAAP net earnings, Non-GAAP
EPS, EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA. We present results adjusted to exclude the effects of certain specified items and their related tax impact that would
otherwise be included under GAAP, to aid in comparisons with other periods. We may use Non-GAAP financial measures to determine performance-based